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Ready or not, here we come!
Preparations are in full swing for our annual Stateside "tour!"

Check out our schedule on the next page.  
We would love to connect with you if we are close.

Thank you for continuing to pray for our family as we travel, for the 
rezoning paperwork, and for fundraising miracles as we prepare for 

phase 1 of building on the property (keep watching email and 
FaceBook for more details)!!

www.EngageAfrica.com 

2250 W. Highland Ave. 
Elgin, IL   60123

Submission Success!!
And now, it's out of our hands.  Our application for rezoning the Hope 

property to accommodate orphan care, Hope Church, and a community 
center has been submitted!  There are several processes that must happen 

before it can be considered for approval, but all of those are out of our 
hands.

Now we continue to pray for favor as our application 
circulates through the appropriate departments and 

committees until it is approved.
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Hunts’ 2019 Travel Schedule

• Wednesday, September 4: Arrive in Chicago
• Sunday, September 8: Harvest Family Worship Centre in 

Bloomington, IL -10am
◦ (we will be in the Bloomington/Normal area Sept 7-10)

• Sunday, September 15: Prayer House in Kenosha, WI -10am
◦ 7pm meeting with SA 2020 Team from A.A.R.O.W.

• Sunday, September 22: Tiffany Fellowship Church in Kansas City, MO 
-9am and 11am

• Sunday, September 29: Troy Mills Christian Church in Troy Mills, IA 
(near Cedar Rapids) -10am

• Sunday, October 6: Spirit of Life Church in New Prague, MN -10:30am
• Sunday, October 13: New Life Covenant Church in Elgin, IL -10am

◦ RECEPTION AT 5PM to celebrate the retirement of Abby's 
parents, Larry and Penny Sauter and to connect with current 
and potential Engage Africa supporters.  If you are in the area, 
please join us! (more details will come separately)

• Sunday, October 20: Journey Church Westerville in the Columbus, OH 
area -11am

• Sunday, October 27: TBA: Pensacola, Fl and Mobil, AL area
• Sunday, November 3: Calvary Church in Springfield, IL -9am and 

10:30am, Hazel Dell Campus
◦ Monday, November 4: dinner with SA Team 2019 from UMC in 

Mattoon
• Sunday, November 10: Evangel Church International in Miami, FL 

-8am (Creole), 10am (English), 12pm (contemporary English), and 
6pm (Creole)

• Sunday, November 17: Pleasant Prairie Baptist in Kenosha, WI -10am
• Sunday, November 24: Bethel Church in Quincy, IL
• Sunday, December 1: Grace Community Assembly in Branson, MO 

-10am
• Thursday, December 5: Depart for South Africa

You can follow us on FaceBook by  
• “liking” our Engage Africa page 
• joining our Engage Africa group

You can follow us  
on Twitter as 

@engageafrica

You can follow us  
on Instagram as 
hunthappenings
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